ICS Schneider Messtechnik GmbH
Briesestraße 59
D-16562 Hohen Neuendorf / OT Bergfelde
Tel.: 03303 / 504066
Fax: 03303 / 504068
Features

 Ordering Guide
Performance characteriSticS
 Voltage input:  13-32Vdc
(IS, EX versions: 13-30Vdc)
output, analog:   4-20mA
(pressure std; temp. optional)
output, digital:  HART
accuracy*:   ±0.15% FS (>3M)
±0.25% FS (1.5M)
±0.50% FS (<1.5M)
repeatability: ±0.1% FS
electronics ambient temp (t
ambient
): 70°F (20°C)
electronics operating temp: -20 to +185°F (-29 to 85°C)
electronics compensated temp. range: 70 to 185°F (20 to 85°C)
Snout operating temp: 32 to 752°F (0 to 400°C)
Snout compensated temp. range: 70 to 572°F (20 to 300°C)
overload Pressure rating: 1.5x FS
range: 500 to 10,000psi
rangeabilty: 6:1 turndown
Load resistance:  250Ω @18Vdc; 500Ω @23Vdc
*Accuracy is defined as the combined error expressed as a percentage of full scale (FS) output with the
above specifications of: Electronics ambient temp; Snout compensated temperature range; Capillary of
< 36”; Dymax coated 15-5 SST diaphragm; Best Straight Line (BSL) % FS, per ISA-37.3. Consult factory
for availability and specifications of non-standard configurations.
mechanicaL & Packaging
Diaphragm temperature Limit: 752°F (400°C), max
mounting torque: 40 in/lbs, max
Wetted Parts: DyMax™ coated 15-5 PH SST diaphragm
Weight, net (typical): 4 lbs (1.8 Kg)
Display:   Model SPXD loop-powered display
available
aPProVaLS & certificationS
marks, certifications, registrations: CE, CE-PED
agency approvals:
 FM (EX), conduit fitting:
  (Explosion Proof) Class I, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D
  (Dust Ignition Proof) Class II & III, Div 1, Groups E, F, G
 CSA (EX), conduit fitting:
  (Explosion Proof) Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D
  (Dust Ignition Proof) Class II & III, Div 1, Groups E, F, G
 ATEX (IS): (Intrinsically Safe) II 1 G Ex ia IIC
**IS approved units requires separate purchase of IS approved cable. Contact Dynisco for part number and length.
Additional Option Codes
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
AG = PT1H-12-8P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
Snout Length
AW = 3” (7.6cm)
CE = 6” (15cm)
DP = 9” (23cm)
FE = 12.5” (32cm)
GH = 15” (38cm)
Capillary Length (flex)
AA = No flex
DD = 18” (46cm)
FF = 30” (76cm)
Integral Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Temperature Output
TA = 3-Wire RTD
TB = 4-20mA Output
Communications
A = HART not included with zero & span
B = HART with zero & span
C = HART with zero & span & turndown
F = HART without zero & span
Approvals
C = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / CSA
E = Explosion Proof, Dust Ignition Proof / FM